Attachment 2



This page intentionally left blank.



AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Kimley-
Horn and Associates, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the
County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the Parties) and effective as of the last date
opposite the respective signatures below,

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
March 26, 2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide plan review services as built plan review,
off-site roadway plans, and other miscellaneous plan review services (hereinafter, “services”) for
the East Garrison Phase 2 Improvement Plans and Final Map (hereinafter, “Phase 2 of the East
Garrison Project”) through March 31, 2015 for an amount not to exceed $50,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on March 23, 2015 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1) to extend the term for fifteen (15) additional months through June 30, 2016
with no increase in the Agreement’s not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has completed all tasks related to Phase 2 of the East Garrison
Project; and

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2016, the Board of Supervisors approved the completion and

acceptance of the Tract Infrastructure Improvements for Phase 2 of the East Garrison Project;
and

WHEREAS, the County has identified a need to expand the Agreement’s original scope to
include plan review services for Phase 3 of the Subdivision Improvement Agreement, Final Map
and Infrastructure Plans (hereinafter, “Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project”); and

WHEREAS, additional time is necessary to allow submission of Phase 3 of the East Garrison
Project to the County by the East Garrison Developer and to allow CONTRACTOR adequate
time fo expand the Agreement’s original scope to include additional plan review services and to
continue work on the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for three (3)
additional years to June 30, 2019 with no associated dollar amount increase fo allow
CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by
this Amendment No. 2.

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: March 17, 2014 — June 30, 2019
Not to Exceed: $50,000




NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1.

Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from March 17, 2014 to June 30, 2019, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Invoices under this Agreement shall be submitted monthly and promptly, and in
accordance with Paragraph 6, Payment Conditions, of the Agreement. All invoices shall
reference the Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) number (MYA #1070*1175), Project name
and associated Delivery Order number, and an original hardcopy shall be sent to the
following:

County of Monterey
Resource Management Agency (RMA) — Finance Division
168 West Alisal Street, 2" Floor
Salinas, California 93901

Any questions pertaining to invoices under this Agreement shall be directed to the RMA
— Finance Division at (831) 755-4800.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 2 and the previous amendment shall be attached to the Agreement
and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 2.

Page 2 0f 3
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project
RMA — Public Works
Term; March 17, 2014 — June 30, 2019
Not to Bxceed: $50,000




IN WITNESS WHEREOQEF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OQF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Contracts/Puwhasmg Ofﬁcm

PU HASING MANAGER
Date:  PRiD ZEREY

Approved as to Form and Legality
Office of the County Counsel

By Its: Frco\e_n\t \\e\r\'\C_r ?G ‘%‘— QL\QJ\‘

Deputy County Counsel (Print Name and Title)

b\\&u\\&o\b

{Print Name) Date:

Date:

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions

By:

Auditor/Controller

Date:

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

#INSTRUCTIONS: TF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of (wo specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnetship, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth abeve together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IR CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the Individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc,
Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the East Garrison Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: March 17, 2014 — June 30, 2019
Not to Exceed: $350,000



N WITNESS WHERHEOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date oppasite the respective signatures below.,

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:-

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date:

CONTRACTOR*

Approved as to Form pnd Legahty
Office of the County Counsel

Bw W/%?@

Senioy” Deputy County C@
Q. g-‘f‘\ M\-l w\,cl

Y (Print Name} \

Drae:

Dafe: C_Q !Q:(”! ILQ

Appraved as to Fiscal Phgvidions

By

Augier/Coroller

Dite; %)’\(’

Approved as to Indenmity and Insurance Provisions

Bw

Risk Management

Diate:.

Kimleyuﬁorn an:i Assomate,s, Tne.

Ts: {*eﬁ\&s{\\n Nevdee ?C A %W&

{(Rrint Name and Title)

la \ﬁé&x:\‘ Ml

#INSTRUCTIONS: T CONTRACTOR ‘is w corporation, including Hmited Lability snd riow-profit corpesations, the firll fegal nanie of the
corporarion shall be set forth above togethe: with the signatures of two specified afficers, T CONTRACTOR is & parineship, thé name of the
partershipy shail be set forfh abeve together wﬁh the signature of & partner who has suthmrity o execuferthis Agreement on behaif of the
partnership, IF CONTRACTOR is conteacting in an individual capasity, the Individual shalt set Tocth the name.of the bginess, i any, and shall

perzonaily sign the-Agresment,.

Amendmient No. 2 to Professtonal Services Agreement

Kimley-Horn and Assoclates, Ing,

Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the Hast Garrison Project

RMA - Public Works
Terpy: March 17,2014 —Yune'30, 2019
Not to Bxeeed:  $50,000




Clienti: 25320

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

KIMLHORN

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
3/28/2016

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMENR, EXTEND OR ALTER THE GOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder In liew of such endorsement(a),

IMPORTANT: If tha certiflcate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les} must be endorsed, If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subJect to
the terms and conditlons of the polley, certaln pollclas may require an endorsement. A statement on this certlficate doos not confar rights to the

PRODUCER -
Greyling Ins. Brokerage/EPIC
3780 Mansell Road, Sulte 370

EON T Jerry Noyola

NG, Exti: 770-552-4225 A% noy, 866-550-4082

Anoness: lerry.noyola@greyling.com

Alpharetta, GA 30022 INSURER{S) AFFURDING COVERAGE NAIG #
B77 908-5619 iNsurer A : National Unlon Fire Ins, Co, 19445
NSURED wauvrsr & : Commerce & Industry Ins. Co. 19410
Kimley-Horn and Assoclates, Inc. NsURER ¢ : New Hampshire Ins, Go. Z3841
P.O. Box 33068 nsurer o - LIOYds of London 085202
Raleigh, NG 27636 INGURER E £
' ] INSUBER F: . '
COVERAGES _GERTIFICATE NUMBER: 16-17 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 12 TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FCR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TGO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF S8UCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

i TYPE OF INSURANCE Ijﬁ:r'l'" w{{r%ﬁ POLICY NUMBER gﬂ_ﬂiﬁ%ﬁ% Mﬁmﬁ LiniTS
A | X| COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5268169 104/01/2016(04/01/2017) EACH OCCURRENGE $1,000,000
| cLamenaoe | X] oceur PAMAREd Y eetencey | $500,000
| X[ Contractual Liab. MED EXP {Any one person) [ 525,000
|| FERSONAL & ADV IMJURY | 51,000,000
EN’LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES FER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
| | Pouey IE Seer [E Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP Aoc | $2,000,000
OTHER: §
A [ AuTOROBILE LIARILITY 4489683 04/01/2016|04/01/201 7, FOMEINED SINGLELIMT [ 4 000,000
l ANY AUTO BODILY KJURY (Per person) |5
| A OWHED SOpsprLED BODILY INJURY {Per accidant) | §
|_X] HiRep auTos Arog e st csaanty NG 8
5
B | X|VUMBERELLALIAB | ¥ | occur BE013778308 04/01/2016| 04/01/2017] EACH GCCURRENGE $5,000,000
EXGEES LIAB CLAIMSB-MADE AGGREGATE 58,000,000
DED f X| reTenTion$1 0,000
L il e i 16893685 (AOS) 04/01/2016(04/0172017 X [E5Ry e [ [0
A FagEmeToRpAmEREECUTve e caciAcooen___ 51,000,000
A | imandatory in HH) 15893636 (CA) 04101/2016 | 04/01/2017, E.L DiseasE - ea EnPLOYEE! 31,000,000
'fEa ?ﬁmmmumw RA ) EL. DISEASE - POLIGY 1) 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION CF OPERATIONS below vuny | §1,000,
D |Professional Liab PO708316400 04/01/2016|04/01/2017) Per Glaim $2,000,000
Aggregte $2,000,000

BESCRIFTION OF QPERATIONS f LOCATIONS / VEHIGLEE (AGORD 101, Additional Remarks Sahedule, may b attached If more space bs ragulrad)
Re: All Operatlons. The County of Monteray, Its offlcers, agents & employees are named as Additional

Insureds on the above referenced liability policies with the exception of workers compensation &
professional llability where required by written contract. The above referenced llabllity policies with the
exception of professional liability are primary & non-contributory where required by written contract,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

County of
MontereyContracts/Purchasing
Department
168 West Alisal Street 3rd Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

|

SHQULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFQRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILt BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

QM

ACORD 25 (2014/01) 1 of1
#5462013/M461305

© 1988-2014 AGORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

CUND1



POLICY NUMBER:

5268168

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 2033 0413

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
ADDITIONAL INSURED - QWNERS, LESSEES OR

CONTRACTORS - AUTOMATIC STATUS WHEN
REQUIRED IN CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT WITH YOU

This endorsament medifies insurance provided under the following:

A,

CG 20330413

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Saetion )l « Who is An Insured 8 amendzd 1o
inchude #e an additional insured any persan or
organization for whom you are pedorming
operations when you and such person or
-organization have agreed In writing In a contract
or agreement that such person or organization
be added as an additional inswed on youyr
polity, SBuch person or prganization is an addi-
tioral Insursd only with respect to Habllity for
"bodily Injury”. "property damags” or "parsonal
and advertising Injury” ¢aused, in whale or In
part, by;

1. Your acts or omiggions; or

&, The acts or omissions of those acting on
your behalf;

In the performance of your ongoing operations

for the additional eured.

However, the insurance afforded 1o such
additlonal insured:

t. Only applies to the extent permitted by law;
and

2. Will not be broader than that which you are
required by tha contract or agreemsnt 1o
provide for such additional insured.

A person’s or erganization's status as an addi-
tional insured under this endorsement ends
whan yout operations for that asdditionaf insured
arg completed.

With raspect to the insurance afforded to these

additional insureds, the following additional ex-

clusions apply:

This insurance does not apply 1o

1. "Bodlly injury”, ‘“property damage™ or
"personal and advertising injury” arising out
of the rendering of, aor the failure to render,
any professional architectural, enginesring or
surveying aervicas, including:

@ Insurance Bervices Office, Inc., 2012

a. The preparing, approving, or failing to.
prepare  or apptove, maps, shop
drawings, opinions, reports; surveys,
fleld crders, change orders .or drawings
and specifications; or

k. Bupervisory, inspection, archjtectural or
angineering activities.

This exclusian applies even If the olaims against
any insured allega negligence or other wrong-
doing in the supervision, hiring, emplayment,
training or monitoring of others by that Insurad,
if the "occurrence™ which caused the "bodily in-
jury® ar “property damage”, or the offense
which caused the "personal and advertising
injury”, involved the rendering of or thd fallure
to  render any professional architectural,
engineering or surveying sorvices,

2. "Bodily injury” or “property dsmage”

occurring after:

a. All work, including miaterlals, parts or
squipment furnished In cohnaction with
such work, on the project {othar than
service, maintenance or repairs) to be
parformed hy or on behalk of the
additional insiredis) at the location of the
covered oparations has been complsted;
or

h. That portion of "your work" out of which
the injury or damage arises has bean put
to its intended use by any person or
organization  other  than  another
contragtor ar subcontractor engaged in
porforming eperations for a principal as »
part of the same project.

. With respect to the insurance atforded to these

additional insureds, the following is agdad to
Sectlon Nl - Limits Of Insurance:

The most we will pay on behalf of the additional
insured is the amount ef insurance:

Page 71 of 2




COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CQ 20370413

POLICY NUUMBER: 5268169

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFLILLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsemant maodifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL. LIABILITY COVERAGE FART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name OF Additfonal Insured Parsonls)
Qr Organization(s)

ANY PERSON OR CRBANIZATION

WHOM YOU BECOME OBLIGATEDR

TO INGLUDE AS AN ADDITIDNAL INSURED
AS A RESULT OF ANY CONTRACT R
AGREEMENT YOU HAVE ENTERED INTO,

L-Qc:atldn And Description Df Completed Dperations

PER THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT,

Information required to complete thls Schadule, if nat shown above, will be shown in the Daclerations.

which you are required by the contract or
agreement ic provide for such sdditional
insured.

B. With respect to the nsurance atiorded to these

A. Bectlon I} ~ Who Is An Insured is amended 1o
include as an additional insured the person(s) or
argariizatlenis} shown in 1he Schedule, but only
with regpect to labllity for “bodily injury® or

C6 20370413

*property damage” caused, i whole or In part,
by "your work™ at the locetion designated and
deacribad (n the Schedule af this endorsement
perfetmed -for that addhtional insured and
included n the "products-cumpleted operations
hazard” .

However:

1. The msurance afforded to such additional
ingured only applies 10 the extent permitted
by law; and

2. I voverage provided to the .additlonal
Insured is required by a contragt or agree-
ment, the ingsurance afforded to such addi-
tional insured wil not be broader than thet

@ Ingurance Sarvices Office, Inc., 2012

additional Insureds, the following s added 1o
Saction Il - Limits OF Insurance:

i coverage provided to the additional insured is
required by a contract or agreement, the most
we will pay on behalf of the additional Insured
is the amount of ingurahce;

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicabla Lirnits of Insu-
rance shown In the Declaratigng;

whichever is legs.

This endorsement shall not incraase the appli-
cable Limits of Insurance shown in the Deacla-
rations,

Page 1 of 1



ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, sffective 12:01 A.M. 4/1/2016 farms a part of
policy No. 5268169 issued to KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PRIMARY COVERAGE FOR SPECIFIED PERSONS OR
ORGANIZATIONS NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSUREDS -
ONGOING AND COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies Insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

The following paragraph is added to SECTION 1l - WHO 1S AN INSURED and applies only to persons
or organizations we have added to your polley as additional insureds by endorsement to comply
with insuranee requiremenis of written contracts relative to: a) the performance of your ongoing
operations for the additional insureds; or b} "your work” performed for the additional insureds and
incfuded in the "products-completed operations hazard":

This insurance is primary over any simllar insurance available to 8Ny person or organization we have
added to this policy as an additional insured. However, this Insurance is primary over any other
similar insurance only if the additional Insured is designated as & named insured In the Declargtions
of the other similar insurance. We will not require contribution of limits from the other similar
insurance if the insurance afforded by this endorsement s primary.

This insurance is axcess ovar any other valld snd collectible insurance, whether primary, excess,
contingent or on any other basis, if it is not primary as defined in the paragraph ahave,

All other tarms and conditions of the policy are the sams.

b,
Atfthorized Representative or

Countersignature (in States Where
Applmab!gl

90533 (3/06) Page 1 of 1




ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 A.M. 4/1/2016 forms a part of

policy No. 4489663 issued to KIMLEY~HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PJTTSBURGH, PA
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - WHERE REQUIRED UNDER CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided undsr the follfowing:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL INSURED:

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM YOU ARE
CONTRACTUALLY BOUND TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSURED
STATUS BUT ORLY TO THE EXTENT OF SUCH PERSON OR
ORGANIZATIONS LIABILITY ARISING QOUT OF THE USE OF A
COVERED AUTO,

. SECTION Il - LIABILITY COVERAGE, A. Coverage, 1. - Who Is Insured, is amended to add:

d. Any person or organization, shown in tha schedule above, to whom you become obligated
to include as an additional insured under this policy, as a result of any contract or agresment
you enter into which requires you to furnish insurance to that person or organization of the
type provided by this policy, but only with respect to liability arising out of use of a covered
“auto". However, the insuranca provided will not exceed the lesser of:

{1) The coverage and/for llmits of this policy, or

{2} The coverage and/or limits required by said contract or agresment.

%%&M\
Alithorized Representative or

Countersignature {in States Where
Applicabteﬂ

87950 {10/05) Page 1 of 1



ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement,effective12:01A.M,  4/1/2016 forms a part of

policy No, 4489663 fssued to KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

by NATIONAL UNTON FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
INSURANCE PRIMARY AS TO CERTAIN ADDITIONAL INSUREDS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the folfowing:
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

Section IV - Business Auto Conditions, B.. General Conditions, ., Other Insurance, c¢., is
emended by the addition of tha following sentence:

The insurance efforded under this policy to an additionalinsured will apply as primary insurance
for such additionalinsured where so required under an agreement executad prior to the date of
accident We willnot ask any insurer thathas Issuaed other insurance to such additionalinsured to
contribute to the settlement of loss arising out of such aceident.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

#" Alfthorized Representative or
Countersignature (in States Where
Appllcbla\g
74448 {10/99)



ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement, effective 12:01 AM. 4/1/2016 forms a part of
policy No, 4489663 Issued to KIMLEY-HORN & ASSCCIATES, INC,

by NATIONAL UNION FIRE |NSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT GAREFULLY.
WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US
This endorsemont modifies insurance provided under the following:
BUSINESS AUTCQ COVERAGE FORM

Section IV - Business Auto Conditions, A. - Loss Conditions, 5. - Transfer of Rights of Recovery
Against Others to Us, is amended to add:

However, we will walve any right of recover we have against any person or organization with whom you have
entered into & contract or agreement because of payments we make under thls Coverage Form arising out of
an "accident” or "loss" if:

(1) The "accident” or "loss" is due to operations undertaken in accordance with the contract existing
between you and such person or organization; and

(2) The contract or agreement was entered into prior ta any "accident” or "loss".
g y

No walver of the right of recovery will directly or Indirectly apply to your employees or employses of the
- person or organization, and we resetve our rights or lien to be reimbursed from any recovery funds obtained
by any Injured employee,

AN

# NYTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

62897 {6/95)



BLANKET WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement changes the policy to which It is attached affestive on the inception date of the policy unless a different
date Is indicated below,

(The following *aliaching clause™ need be vommpletsd orly when this endorsemert is fssied subgaquent fo preparation of the policy).
This endatsement, effective 12:01 AM 4/1/2016 forrns & part of Polley No. .15393686
lssued to KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, ING.
By NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF PITTSBURGH, PA,
We have a right to recover our payments from anyone fiable for en injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce
our right against any person or organization with whom you have a written contract that requires you to obtain this
egresment from us, as regards any work you perform for such person or organlzation,

The additional premium for this endorsemen shall bs 2,00 % of the total estimated workers compensation prarium
for this policy,

WC 04 03 61 Counterslgned by . ., . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ __ . ___._ Aﬂl ,,, E _ k ___

(Edl. 11590)
Authorized Reprosentative




ORDER DATE 09-15-2016

COUNTY OF MONTEREY DO 1070 0000012811 New

IMPORTANT

PU RC HASE ORDER THE ABOVE NUMEBER AND SHIP TO DEPARTMENT MUST
APPEAR ON ALL SHIPPINGLABELS, PACKING SLIPS,
TRANSPORT DOCUMENTS, INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
v KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES INC g FACILITIES! LAUREL g RMAFINANCE
E 'i* 855 E. LAURELDR., BLDG C II_ 168 W ALISAL STREET
g 2525 CORPORATE PL 2ND FL P L 2NDFLOOR
o WACHOVIALOCKBOX #79063 T SALINAS CA 93205 T SALINAS CA 93901
R MONTEREY PARK CA 91754 O 0
VENDOR NUMBER: CV000001045 DELIVERY DATE: F.OB.
em | QUANTITY UNIT | COMMODITY CODE | UNITPRICE | SALESTAX | oy TENDED PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION
PURCH DESC: THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS ISSUED TO KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSQOCIATES TO PROVIDE PLAN REVIEW SERVICES AS
BUILT PLAN REVIEW, OFF-SITE ROADWAY PLANS AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PLAN REVIEW SERVICES FOR PHASE 2 AND PLAN
REVIEW SERVICES FOR PHASE 3 OF THE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT, FINAL MAP AND INFRASTRUCTURE PLANS
FOR THE EAST GARRISON PROJECT. THIS AGREEMENT IS ALSO EXTENDED THROUGH 06/30/19 PER AMENDMENT NO. 2
THIS PURCHASE ORDER IS VALID FROM 07/01/16 - 06/30/17 AND SHALL NOT EXCEED $12,321.69
1 0.0 91842 .00 .00 12,321.69
COMM LINE DESC: Engineering Consuiting
EXTENDED DESC: PLAN REVIEW SERVICES - EAST GARRISON
MSDS: Not Required
182 — 1070 — 8431 — DEC028 — 6613 — - - - - - - 12321.69
ORDER TOTAL 12,321.69

THE SHADED ROWS ARE FOR MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

All Vendors are required to review the Monterey County general terms and conditions which apply to all contracts, purchase arders, and other electronic procurements made with the County unless otherwise
noted. Said terms and conditions can be found on the County website at http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/caofferms_conditions.him

TAX EXEMPTION INFORMATION: COUNTY BUYER INFORMATION
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPTION NUMBER 94-6000524 TELEPHONE:

EMAIL:

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY OF MONTEREY
DEPUTIZED PURCHASING AGENT .

CONTRACTS/PURCHASING DIVISION PAGENUMBER: 1 OF 1

PRINT DATE: 09/23/16 1488 Schilling Place, Salinas, CA 93901




This page intentionally left blank





